dition to the amount of county charges and expenses included in the budget as afore-
said, are as follows (See Summary Statement hereto annexed) : 
New York County 
Bronx County 	 
Kings County 	 
Queens County 	 
Richmond County 

I further certify that the estimated amount of the revenues of the General Fund 
for the year 1914 is Forty-three Million, Two Hundred and Thirty-five Thousand, Nine 
Hundred and Thirty-five and 35/100 Dollars ($43,235,935.35), as stated in detail in a 
communication to your Honorable Board, herewith submitted. 

WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 
Dated: February 21, 1914. 

Statement Showing the Amount of Payments Made During the Year 1913 from 
Proceeds of Special Revenue Bonds for County Charges and Expenses, Which

[...]

Board of Aldermen of The City of New York that the aggregate amount of the budget 
for the year 1914, duly made and adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment and the Board of Aldermen pursuant to Section 226 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to be raised by tax in said year is One Hundred and Ninety-two Million, Nine 
Hundred and Ninety-five Thousand, Five Hundred and Fifty-one and 62/100 Dollars 
($192,995,551.62), a copy of which budget is hereto annexed, 

I further certify that included in the aggregate amount of said budget is the sum 
total of $6,630,165.66 appropriated for "County Charges & Expenses" which said sum 
total is chargeable in the following stated amounts against the counties named here-

[...]

First—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the expenses of conducting 
the public business, to meet the debt charges of said City of New York for the year 
one thousand nine hundred and fourteen, and to meet a direct State tax levied upon 
the City for the year one thousand nine hundred and fourteen: 

One hundred and eighty-three million three hundred and forty-five  thousand three 
hundred and seventy dollars and ninety cents ($183,345,370.90). 

Second—The amount estimated to be the deficiency on January 1, 1913, in the 
product of taxes theretofore levied, deemed to be uncollectible and not otherwise 
provided for, as required by chapter 209 of the Laws of 1906, being section 248 of the 
Greater New York Charter: 

Two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000). 
Third—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the assessments levied 

against the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn for the year one thousand nine 
hundred and fourteen: 

Five hundred and twenty thousand and fifteen dollars and six cents ($520,015.06). 
Fourth—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the charges and expenses of 

the Counties of New York, Bronx, Kings, Queens and Richmond for the year one 
thousand nine hundred and fourteen: 

Six million six hundred and thirty thousand one hundred and sixty-five dollars